

April 17, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Ref: Security Code: 543925; SCRIP ID: IHCT

Subject: Statement of deviation(s) or variation(s) of Indian Highway Concessions Trust ("IHCT") for the quarter ended March 31, 2024

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 23 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 read with Master circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/115 dated July 6, 2023, we hereby enclose the Statement of deviation(s) or variation(s) for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, as **Annexure A** and **Annexure B**.

Further, the same is also available on the website of the IHCT i.e. www.maplehighways.com

We request you to kindly take this on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Maple Infra InvIT Investment Manager Private Limited (acting as an Investment Manager to Indian Highway Concessions Trust)

Chandra Kant Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Telephone No: +91 (22) 6817 6666 Email: compliance@maplehighways.com



Annexure A

Statement of deviation(s) or variation(s) for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024

For the Initial issue of Units of the IHCT aggregating to Rs. 9,10,00,00,000 on Private Placement basis on June 23, 2022, we hereby state the following:-

- Statement indicating deviations, if any, in the use of proceeds from the objects stated in the Final Placement Memorandum dated June 23, 2022: Nil
- Statement indicating category-wise variation between the projected utilization of funds made by it in the Final Placement Memorandum dated June 23, 2022, and the actual utilization of funds: Nil

For Maple Infra InvIT Investment Manager Private Limited (acting as an Investment Manager to Indian Highway Concessions Trust)

Chandra Kant Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Encl: as above

Telephone No: +91 (22) 6817 6666 Email: compliance@maplehighways.com



Annexure B

Statement of deviation(s) or variation(s) for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024

For the issue of units aggregating to Rs. 26,11,70,00,000 on Rights basis on November 3, 2022, we hereby state the following:-

- Statement indicating deviations, if any, in the use of proceeds from the objects stated in the Letter of Offer dated October 15, 2022: Nil
- Statement indicating category-wise variation between the projected utilization of funds made by it in the Letter of Offer dated October 15, 2022, and the actual utilization of funds: Nil

For Maple Infra InvIT Investment Manager Private Limited (acting as an Investment Manager to Indian Highway Concessions Trust)

Chandra Kant Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Telephone No: +91 (22) 6817 6666 Email: compliance@maplehighways.com